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Model Name US315-12(US-TB3) USE315-12(EU-TB3) US315-12(US-Y) USE315-12(EU-Y)

Technologies

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

US

3-pin terminal Block

-

-

-

64×50×26.5mm

115g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

UL/PSE/CE/FCC

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

EU

3-pin terminal Block

-

-

-

64×50×26.5mm

135g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

TUV/GS/CE

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

US

Y-Type (BT1-10V)

-

-

-

64×50×26.5mm

110g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

UL/PSE/CE/FCC

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

EU

Y-Type (BT1-10V)

-

-

-

64×50×26.5mm

130g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

TUV/GS/CE

Input Rating

Input Voltage

Output Rating

Output Voltage

Input Plug

Plug Type

Output Plug

Connector Type

Outer Diameter

Inner Diameter

Length

Physical Characteristics

Dimensions without cord

(L x W x H mm)

Weight

Cord Length

Environmental Limits

Operating Temperature

Regulatory Approvals

Safety

Model Name UV315-12(US-LDC) UVE315-12(EU-LDC) UN305-0510(US-DC) UNE305-0510(EU-DC)

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

US

Lockable DC jack

5.5

2.1

9.5

68.1×28.1×50.8mm

110g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

UL/PSE/CE/FCC

100 - 240VAC

12VDC

EU

Lockable DC jack

5.5

2.1

9.5

68.1×28.1×50.8mm

120g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

CE

100 - 240VAC

5VDC

US

DC jack

3.5

1.35

7.5

45.5×33×23.5mm

70g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

UL/PSE/BSMI/CE

100 - 240VAC

5VDC

EU

DC jack

3.5

1.35

7.5

47.8×36×27.3mm

85g

1800±100mm

0 to 40°C(32 to 104 F)

CE

Input Rating

Input Voltage

Output Rating

Output Voltage

Input Plug

Plug Type

Output Plug

Connector Type

Outer Diameter

Inner Diameter

Length

Physical Characteristics

Dimensions without cord

(L x W x H mm)

Weight

Cord Length

Environmental Limits

Operating Temperature

Regulatory Approvals

Safety


